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Annex 1: List of participants 

Name Institute Country  

(of institute) 

Email Participation 

Aaron Brazier Cefas England aaron.brazier@cefas.co.uk In person 

Afra Egan Marine Institute Ireland afra.egan@marine.ie In person 

Åge Høines Institute of Marine Research Norway aageh@hi.no In person 

Alessandro 
Orio 

Institute of Marine Research Sweden alessandro.orio@slu.se In person 

Andrew Camp-

bell 

(chair) 

Marine Institute Ireland andrew.campbell@ma-

rine.ie 

In person 

Anna Ólafsdót-
tir 

Marine and Freshwater Re-
search Institute 

Iceland anna.olafsdottir@hafog-
vatn.is 

In person 

Are Salthaug Institute of Marine Research Norway are.salthaug@hi.no In person 

Aril Slotte Institute of Marine Research Norway aril.slotte@hi.no In person 

Axelle Cordier Copenhagen University Denmark axelle.cordier@sund.ku.dk In person 

Brendan O’Hea Marine Institute Ireland brendan.ohea@marine.ie In person (MEGS) 

Claus 
Sparrevohn 

Danish Pelagic Producers Or-
ganisation 

Denmark crs@pelagisk.dk In person 

David Miller ICES Denmark david.miller@ices.dk In person 

Edward Farrell Marine Institute Ireland edward.d.far-
rell@gmail.com 

In person 

Ellie MacLeod Marine Scotland Science Scotland eleanor.mac-
leod@gov.scot 

Online 

Erling Kåre 
Stenevik 

Institute of Marine Research Norway erling.kaare.sten-
evik@hi.no 

In person 

Esther Beukhof DTU Aqua Denmark estb@dtu.dk in person 

Eydna Homrum Faroe Marine Research Insti-

tute 

Faroe Islands eydnap@hav.fo in person 

Finlay Burns Marine Scotland Science Scotland finlay.burns@gov.scot Online (MEGS) 

Gersom Costas CO Vigo - Instituto Español de 
Oceanografía- CSIC 

Spain gersom.cos-
tas@ieo.csic.es 

In person 

Jan Arge Jacob-
sen 

Faroe Marine Research Insti-
tute 

Faroe Islands janarge@hav.fo In person 



602 | ICES SCIENTIFIC REPORTS 4:73 | ICES 
 

Name Institute Country  

(of institute) 

Email Participation 

Jasper Bleijen-

berg 

Wageningen UR Centre for 

Marine Policy 

Netherlands jasper.bleijen-
berg@wur.nl 

In person 

Jens Ulleweit Thünen Institute of Sea Fisher-

ies 

Germany jens.ulleweit@thuenen.de In person 

Jessica 
Tengvall 

University of Bergen Norway jte084@uib.no In person 

Joseph Wat-
son 

Cefas England Joseph.watson@cefas.co.uk In person 

Josu Pardinas AZTI Spain jparadinas@azti.es In person 

Laurent Du-
broca 

Ifremer France laurent.du-
broca@ifremer.fr 

Online 

Leif Nøttestad Institute of Marine Research Norway leif.noettestad@hi.no In person 

Lisa Anne 

Libungan 

Marine and Freshwater Re-

search Institute 

Iceland lisa.libungan@hafog-
vatn.is 

Online 

Martin Pas-

toors 

Pelagic Freezer-Trawler Associ-

ation 

Netherlands mpastoors@pe-
lagicfish.eu 

In person 

Morten 

Vinther 

DTU Aqua Denmark mv@aqua.dtu.dk In person 

Neil Campbell Marine Scotland Science Scotland neil.campbell@gov.scot Online 

Ole Henriksen DTU Aqua Denmark ohen@aqua.dtu.dk Online/in person 

Patrícia Gon-
çalves 

Portuguese Institute for the 
Sea and the Atmosphere 

Portugal patricia@ipma.pt In person 

Richard Nash CEFAS England richard.nash@cefas.co.uk In person 

Roxanne Dun-

can 

Marine Institute Ireland roxanne.duncan@ma-
rine.ie 

In person 

Sindre Vat-

nehol 

Institute of Marine Research Norway sindre.vatnehol@hi.no In person 

Sólvá Eliasen Faroe Marine Research Insti-
tute 

Faroe Islands solvae@hav.fo In person 

Sondre Hølle-
land 

Institute of Marine Research Norway sondre.hoelleland@hi.no In person 

Teunis Jansen Greenland Institute for Natural 
Resources 

Greenland tej@aqua.dtu.dk In person 

Thomas Brunel Wageningen UR Centre for 

Marine Policy 

Netherlands thomas.brunel@wur.nl Isn person 
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